33756, hereinafter referred to as "Grantor", and SAVOY LLC, a Florida limited liability company, 
whose address is 924 McMullen Booth Rd, Clearwater, Florida, 33759, hereinafter referred to as 
"Grantee." 

WITNESSETH 
That the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Sixteen Thousand One 

Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars ($16,163.00) to it in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt and 
sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, has released, granted, bargained, and sold to the 
Grantee, its heirs and assigns forever, all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to the following